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Gold NanoRods, CTAB coating, LSPR 780 nm

LSPR peak
NanoRod Diameter
NanoRod Length
Aspect Ratio
LSPR/TSPR Ratio

LSPR Width at 80% Max

Particle concentration (per
mL) forOD=1
Mass concentration (Au)
mg/mL for OD = 1
Particle Molar Concentration
forOD=1

Zeta potential
pH

Solvent

CTAB = Cetyltrimethylammonium bromide

770 -790 nm
9.5-11.5nm
35—-45nm
SW=1319
>3.8

<75nm

7.8-8.2x 10"

0.04 -0.05

1.2-1.4x10°

+20£5 mV
5-7

782 nm
11.2+1.3 nm
42.6+4.1nm

3.8
4.1
71 nm

8.0x 10!

0.05

1.32 x 107

+30.1 mV
6.8

1 mM CTAB in DIUF Water

Optical Density

Extinction Spectrum

400 500 600 700 800 Q00 1000

Wavelength (nm)

LSPR = Longitudinal Surface Plasmon Resonance, TSPR = Transverse Surface Plasmon Resonance

DIUF = Deionized and ultrafiltrated water (18.1 M£2-cm)

OD = Optical Density (using a 1 cm path length cuvette)

Product Numbers

0D \Voume __LSPR780nm

CTAB

=1

10 mL

28645-L010ML ‘

NanoHybrids warrants that at the time of the quality release or subsequent retest date this product conformed to the information contained in this publication.
Purchaser must determine the suitability of the product for their particular use.

www.NanoHybrids.net, Email: info@nanohybrids.net, Phone: 512-270-8469
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Gold NanoRods, PEG coating, LSPR 780 nm

Extinction Spectrum

LSPR peak 770-790 nm 776 nm
NanoRod Diameter 9.5-11.5nm 10.3+1.7 nm
NanoRod Length 35—-45nm 38.1+2.1 nm
Aspect Ratio 3.7-3.9 3.7 ,E"
LSPR/TSPR Ratio >3.7 4.1 E
LSPR Width at 80% Max <75nm 67 nm E
Partic:l_c)°f':reggiﬁ1°" (per | 5 8-8.2x 10" 7.9 x 101 %
Maf:gc;’n':tef':raotl';: {A”) 0.04—0.05 0.049 O
Particle N]'cz:agg":":e""am" 1.2-1.4x10? 1.32x10°
Zeta potential 5+5mV 1.2 mV 400 500 600 700 800 Q00 1000 1100
oH 68 - Wavelength (nm)

Particle surface

Solvent

DIUF Water

PEG = Polyethylene glycol (5 kDa)

LSPR = Longitudinal Surface Plasmon Resonance, TSPR = Transverse Surface Plasmon Resonance

DIUF = Deionized and ultrafiltrated water (18.1 MQ-cm)

OD = Optical Density (using a 1 cm path length cuvette)

10 mL 78124-L010ML
oD=1
2.5mL 78124-12.5ML
PEG
| 1mL 78124-H001ML
oD = 100
| 250 L 78124-H250UL

Product Numbers
| op | volume  LSPR780nm |

NanoHybrids warrants that at the time of the quality release or subsequent retest date this product conformed to the information contained in this publication.
Purchaser must determine the suitability of the product for their particular use.

www.NanoHybrids.net, Email: info@nanohybrids.net, Phone: 512-270-8469
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Gold NanoRods, CTAB coating, LSPR 808 nm

Product Lot-specific
Specs

LSPR peak
NanoRod Diameter
NanoRod Length
Aspect Ratio
LSPR/TSPR Ratio
LSPR Width at 80% Max

Particle concentration (per mL)
forOD=1
Mass concentration (Au) mg/mL
forOD=1
Particle Molar Concentration for
Oob=1
Zeta potential
pH

Solvent

798 - 818 nm
9.5-11.5nm
38-48 nm
40-43
>3.8

<80 nm

7.0-7.5x 10"
0.04 - 0.05

1.1-1.3x107°

+20+£5 mV
5-7

812 nm
10.8+1.2 nm
443 +1.9 nm

4.3
4.1
69 nm

7.24 x 101!
0.045

1.20x 10°

+23 mV
6.2

1 mM CTAB in DIUF Water

CTAB = Cetyltrimethylammonium bromide
LSPR = Longitudinal Surface Plasmon Resonance, TSPR = Transverse Surface Plasmon Resonance

DIUF = Deionized and ultrafiltrated water (18.1 M{2-cm)

OD = Optical Density (using a 1 cm path length cuvette)

CTAB

Optical Density

Extinction Spectrum

600 700 BOO Qo0 1000

Wavelength (nm)

400 500

Product Numbers

Volume

10 mL

" LSPR 808 nm

34070-LO10ML

NanoHybrids warrants that at the time of the quality release or subsequent retest date this product conformed to the information contained in this publication.
Purchaser must determine the suitability of the product for their particular use.

www.NanoHybrids.net, Email: info@nanohybrids.net, Phone: 512-270-8469
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Gold NanoRods, PEG coating, LSPR 808 nm

Extinction Spectrum
P
Specs

LSPR peak 798 - 818 nm 798 nm
NanoRod Diameter 9.5-11.5nm 10.3+1.1nm
NanoRod Length 38 —-48 nm 42.2+£2.2nm
Aspect Ratio 40-43 4.1 g
LSPR/TSPR Ratio >3.7 3.9 5
LSPR Width at 80% Max <80 nm 68 nm %
Partic::f)z':;eggiﬁl°" Per | 2 0-75x101 | 7.24x10% '*OE_
Ma':‘:gc;’;tef:?gt:: {A“) 0.04 - 0.05 0.049
Zeta potential 5+5mV 3 mV Waveleng'th (nm]
pH 6—-8 7.1
Particle surface PEG
Solvent DIUF Water

PEG = Polyethylene glycol (5 kDa)

LSPR = Longitudinal Surface Plasmon Resonance, TSPR = Transverse Surface Plasmon Resonance
DIUF = Deionized and ultrafiltrated water (18.1 MQ-cm)

OD = Optical Density (using a 1 cm path length cuvette)

Product Numbers

_ oD Volume LSPR 808 nm

10 mL 68630-L010ML
Oob=1
2.5mL 68630-L2.5ML
PEG
1mL 68630-HO01ML
OD =100
250 pL 68630-H250UL

NanoHybrids warrants that at the time of the quality release or subsequent retest date this product conformed to the information contained in this publication.
Purchaser must determine the suitability of the product for their particular use.

www.NanoHybrids.net, Email: info@nanohybrids.net, Phone: 512-270-8469
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Gold NanoRods, CTAB coating, LSPR 850 nm

Extinction Spectrum
_ Product Specs Lot-specific

LSPR peak 840 - 860 nm 853 nm
NanoRod Diameter 9.5-11.5nm 10.4+1.2 nm
NanoRod Length 42 —52 nm 46.8+2.3 nm E-
Aspect Ratio 44-47 45 E
LSPR/TSPR Ratio >3.8 4.0 t_au
LSPR Width at 80% Max <95 nm 86 nm E
Partic::ff';ieggiﬁfn (Per | 62 67x101 6.40 x 10 ©
Ma:gc;’n':tef':'aotli)°:¥\”) 0.04-0.05 0.049
. . 400 500 600 700 800 900 1000 1100
Particle h/;glaé;c;n:entratlon 0.9-1.2x10° 1.06 x 10 anEIength {nm)
Zeta potential +20+5 mV 26 mV
pH 5-7 6.32
Solvent 1 mM CTAB in DIUF Water

CTAB = Cetyltrimethylammonium bromide
LSPR = Longitudinal Surface Plasmon Resonance, TSPR = Transverse Surface Plasmon Resonance

DIUF = Deionized and ultrafiltrated water (18.1 MQ-cm)

OD = Optical Density (using a 1 cm path length cuvette)

Product Numbers
Volume LSPR 850 nm

1]
[EEN

CTAB oD 10 mL 75871-L010ML

NanoHybrids warrants that at the time of the quality release or subsequent retest date this product conformed to the information contained in this publication.
Purchaser must determine the suitability of the product for their particular use.

www.NanoHybrids.net, Email: info@nanohybrids.net, Phone: 512-270-8469
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Gold NanoRods, PEG coating, LSPR 850 nm

Extinction Spectrum

| Productspecs Lot-specific

LSPR peak 840 - 860 nm 849 nm
NanoRod Diameter 9.5-11.5nm 10.3+1.3nm
NanoRod Length 42 —52 nm 45.2+2.2 nm
Aspect Ratio 4.4-4.7 4.4 g
LSPR/TSPR Ratio >3.7 4.1 E
LSPR Width at 80% Max <95 nm 83 nm TS
Partic::l_c)c’f';eggiﬁl°" (Per | 2 _67x10m 6.4 x 101 g.
Ma;igc;’n':tef':raotl';: :A”) 0.04-0.05 0.047
Particle Molar Concentration | 09-12x10° | 106x10° U
Zeta potential 5+5mV 3 mV Wavelength (nm)
pH 6-8 7.6
Particle surface
Solvent DIUF Water

PEG = Polyethylene glycol (5 kDa)

LSPR = Longitudinal Surface Plasmon Resonance, TSPR= Transverse Surface Plasmon Resonance

DIUF = Deionized and ultrafiltrated water (18.1 MQ-cm)

OD = Optical Density (using a 1 cm path length cuvette)

Product Numbers

10 mL 90228-L010ML
OoD=1
2.5mL 90228-L2.5ML
PEG
1mL 90228-HO01ML
OD =100
250 pL 90228-H250UL

NanoHybrids warrants that at the time of the quality release or subsequent retest date this product conformed to the information contained in this publication.
Purchaser must determine the suitability of the product for their particular use.

www.NanoHybrids.net, Email: info@nanohybrids.net, Phone: 512-270-8469
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Gold NanoRods

Storage and Handling Procedures

Store at 2-8 °C away from light. Storage at low temperature increases shelf life and stability of
the nanoparticles, preventing changes in shape and/or size. Short term exposure to light and
room temperature is acceptable.

DO NOT FREEZE. Freezing will induce irreversible aggregation of particles and destroy the
product.

Bring to room temperature and shake well before each use. Particles may settle to the bottom
over time. Shake vigorously for 30 seconds to ensure particles are fully dispersed before use.
Visually inspect to ensure all product has redispersed. If particulates or plating remain, sonicate
for 15 seconds, shake, and repeat as necessary. Do not sonicate for periods longer than 15
seconds.

Quality Control. If there are visible particulates or a change in the color or intensity of the
dispersion, the nanoparticles may have aggregated. Filter the solution using a < 0.45 um
polyvinylidene fluoride filter and save the filtered product. Check quality with
spectrophotometry and electron microscopy.

NanoHybrids warrants that at the time of the quality release or subsequent retest date this product conformed to the information contained in this publication.
Purchaser must determine the suitability of the product for their particular use.

www.NanoHybrids.net, Email: info@nanohybrids.net, Phone: 512-270-8469



